Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

CORPORATION: NEW YORK

10/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Vigoss Jeans, Inc.

Name:	A&V Denim, Inc.	
Street Address:	1407 Broadway, Suite 3601	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76158799	VIGOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark-dc@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher E. George

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 578506000500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hsiao-Ting H. Cheng

Total Attachments: 1

source=Vigoss-A&V Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0021

900014706

H \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vigoss Jeans, Inc., a New York Corporation, having its place of business at 1407 Broadway, Suite 1021, New York, NY 10018 ("VJI") owns right, title and interest in and to the mark VIGOSS and the U.S. Trademark Application shown in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, VJI wishes to transfer its ownership of the Intellectual Property to A&V Denim, Inc., a New York Corporation, having its place of business at 1407 Broadway, Suite 3601, New York, NY 10018 ("A&V Denim")

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, VII hereby assigns, sets over, transfers, and remises to A&V Denim all of VII's right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property including, but not limited to, any applications (pending or expired), registrations, extensions and renewals in the U.S., together with the common law rights and the goodwill associated with said Intellectual Property, the same to be held by A&V Denim as fully and effectually as it would have been held by VII had this assignment not been made and the right to recover for damages and profit from past infringement thereof, if any.

EXECUTED at		_ this	day of October, 2004
	address		

VIGOSS JEANS, INC.

Authorized Signator

Printed Name: DAVID TUBRES)

Title: PRESENDENT

Date: 10-26-01

dc-395501

RECORDED: 10/29/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0022